



PRESS RELEASE 14TH NOVEMBER 2014

Pasupati Acrylon Ltd., one of the India's leading Acrylic Fibre producer has declared Unaudited Financial Results (Reviewed) for the quarter/ half year ended September 30th 2014.

Financial Results at a Glance :

Rs. Crores	Q2FY15	Q2FY14	Y-o-Y Growth(%)	H1FY15	H1FY14	Y-o-Y Growth(%)	FY-14
Total revenue	139.82	137.13	1.96	270.32	257.26	5.08	534.20
EBITDA	14.88	7.44	100	30.66	11.33	171	31.95
EBIDTA Margin	10.64%	5.43%	-	11.32%	4.40%	-	5.98%
Profit after tax	7.32	3.89	88.17	15.79	4.01	294	7.26
Cash Profit	12.80	5.08	151.97	26.88	6.40	320	23.48
Cash EPS (Rs.)	1.43	0.57	150.88	3.01	0.72	318.06	2.63
EPS (Rs.)	0.82	0.44	86.36	1.77	0.45	293.33	0.81

Quarter ended 30th September, 2014

- Revenue for the quarter has been at Rs.139.82 Crore as against Rs.137.13 Crore in the corresponding quarter registering a growth of 1.96%.
- EBIDTA for the quarter improved to Rs.14.88 Crore as against Rs.7.44 Crore in the corresponding quarter i.e. higher by 100%.
- Profit After Tax for the quarter is Rs.7.32 Crore (after providing Rs.3.49 Crore for Deferred Tax Liability), as against Rs.3.89 Crore in the corresponding quarter registering a growth 88%.

Half Year ended 30th September, 2014

- Revenue for the half year has been at Rs.294 Crore as compared to Rs.283 Crore in corresponding period registering a growth of 4%.
- EBIDTA for the half year improved to Rs.30.66 Crore as compared to Rs.11.33 Crore in the corresponding period registering a growth of 171%.
- Profit After Tax for the half year is Rs.15.79 Crore, (after providing Rs.7.09 Crore for Deferred Tax Liability) as compared to Rs.4.01 Crore in the corresponding period registering a growth 294%.

For Pasupati Acrylon Limited

Vineet Jain
Managing Director

PASUPATI ACRYLON LTD.

□ CORPORATE OFFICE : M-14, CONNAUGHT CIRCUS, (MIDDLE CIRCLE), NEW DELHI-110 001 (INDIA) □ PHONE : EPABX- 47627400
□ Fax : 91-11-47627497, 47627498 □ E-MAIL : delhi@pasupatiacrylon.com □ VISIT OUR SITE : <http://www.pasupatiacrylon.com>
□ REGD. OFFICE & WORKS : KASHIPUR ROAD, THAKURDWARA-244 601 DISTT. MORADABAD (U.P.)
□ PHONE : (0591) 2241352-55, 2241263, (05947) 275506 □ FAX : 0591-2241262 □ E-MAIL : works@pasupatiacrylon.com ★ pasupati_tkd@rediffmail.com
□ CIN : L50102UP1982PLC015532